

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

05-04-2001



Patent and Trademark Office 

U.S. Department of Commerce



101701665

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

04-12-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #76

-	TRADEMARKS ONLY					
. •	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
7	Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
	LX New	X Assignment License				
ر بر	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date				
J	Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year 04 11 2001				
ļ	Reel # Frame #	Change of Name				
\	Corrective Document					
4	Reel # Frame #	Other				
	Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
	Name Riverdeep, Inc.	Month Day Year 04 11 2001				
	Formerly					
	Tomeny					
	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
	Other					
	X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware					
	Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
	Name Riverdeep Interactive Learnin	a I td.				
	Name Trivordoop interdent of Zeeling	9				
	DBA/AKA/TA					
	DDA/ANA/IA					
	Composed of					
	Composed of					
	Composed of  Address (line 1) 3rd Floor, Styne House					
	Composed of					
	Composed of  Address (line 1) 3rd Floor, Styne House  Address (line 2) Upper Hatch Street	Ireland 2				
	Composed of  Address (line 1) 3rd Floor, Styne House	Ireland  State/Country  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
	Composed of  Address (line 1) 3rd Floor, Styne House  Address (line 2) Upper Hatch Street  Address (line 3) Dublin	State/Country Zip Code  I imited Partnership If document to be recorded is an				
	Composed of  Address (line 1) 3rd Floor, Styne House  Address (line 2) Upper Hatch Street  Address (line 3) Dublin  City  Individual General Partnership	State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate				
•	Composed of  Address (line 1) 3rd Floor, Styne House  Address (line 2) Upper Hatch Street  Address (line 3) Dublin  Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association	State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
7/2	Composed of  Address (line 1) 3rd Floor, Styne House  Address (line 2) Upper Hatch Street  Address (line 3) Dublin  Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association  Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	State/Country Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
3/2 C:4	Composed of  Address (line 1) 3rd Floor, Styne House  Address (line 2) Upper Hatch Street  Address (line 3) Dublin  Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association  Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza  DI DBYRNE 00000140 162500 75483855 FOR	State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				

gathering me data needed to complete me Cover, onest. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the O.S. Patent and Trademicro (1985), 1985.

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (1985), 1997. Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package (1981-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002286 FRAME: 0016

FORM	PTO-1	618B
Expires 06/	30/99	

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce				
Patent and Trademark Office				
TRADEMARK				

OMB 0651-0027			IRADEMARK
Domestic R	Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name	Jennifer Silver, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	Proskauer Rose, LLP		
Address (line 2)	1585 Broadway		
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10036		
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	de <mark>nt Name and Address <sub>Area Code a</sub></mark>	nd Telephone Number (21	2) 969-3246
Name	Jennifer Silver, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	Proskauer Rose LLP		
Address (line 2)	1585 Broadway		
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10036		
Address (tine 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the including any attachments.	attached conveyance do	cument # 2
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Registra	tion Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
	e Trademark Application Number <u>or t</u> he Registration		TH numbers for the same property).
	demark Application Number(s)		ration Number(s)
75/483,85			
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of	properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amour	nt Fee Amount for Propertie	s Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40
	of Payment: Enclosed	Deposit Account X	
Deposit A (Enter for )	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can	be charged to the account.)	<b>#</b> 16-2500
	Deposit Accou		"
	Authorization	to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
	and Signature		
atta	he best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg ched copy is a true copy of the original docur cated herein.	poing information is true an ment. Charges to deposit a	d correct and any ccount are authorized, as
Jennife	r Silver	1 3	4/12/01
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Riverdeep, Inc., a Delaware corporation located and doing business at 125 Cambridge Park Drive, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02140 ("Assignor") has adopted, used and is using the trademark listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the U.S. Trademark Application listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "U.S. Trademark Application"); and

WHEREAS, Riverdeep Interactive Learning Ltd., a corporation incorporated in the country of Ireland and located and doing business at 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Styne House, Upper Hatch Street, Dublin 2, Ireland ("Assignee") desires to obtain all rights in and to the Mark and the U.S. Trademark Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, the U.S. Trademark Application and all other registrations and applications to register the Mark, the right to recover for any and all past infringements of the Mark, and the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed as of this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2001.

RIVERDEEP, INC.

Name: Gail Pierson

Title: Preszoeur - C.O.O.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002286 FRAME: 0018

## **SCHEDULE A**

MARK	Serial No.	Filing Date	Intl. Class
DESTINATION MATH	75-483,855	May 12, 1998	9

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/12/2001 REEL: 002286 FRAME: 0019